~fl\ 1J~[l]~OO
~[ID~[l]IJ~~~ fl\IJ~ ~ [l]
courtesy of
Rockwell International
FASTENER SPECIFICATIONS
FASTENERS SPECIFICATION MPP NO.
NO.
PANEL FASTENERS LA0101·005 01L001H01

RIVETS HEAD
BASIC
CODE PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths PLAIN
\ / 0 D==JBA MS20426A-X-X \-- ./
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths DIMPLED
\ / ® D==JBB MS20426AD-X-X '- )
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths RAISED CROSS
\ / @ ~BC MS20426B-X-X \.-
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths DOUBLE DASH
\ / @ [)==JCV MS20426DD-X-X o LJ,_/
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths RECESSED MARK
\ I
/
~ PBF MS20427M-X-X ( OJ
\.../
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths
RAISED DOT
\ I
/
© tc=J DIMPLEMN NASl199-X-X \ I
'-"
8
CONVENTIONAL
(l COUNTERSUNK
RIVETS HEAD
BASIC
CODE PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths DOUBLE DASH
\ / CO) ~Me NAS1097DD-X-X
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths
\ /
MO NAS1200-X-X
DIA-32nds \ LENjTH-16ths
~--
XB LD121-0005-0XXX
(INACTIVE FOR DESIGN - USE CODE XH)
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths
XE LD 121-0005-2XXX
(INACTIVE FOR DESIGN - USE CODE XH)
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths
\ /
AMX CSR904B-X-X
RAISED DOT
[LJJ. /
.
' / DIMPLE
I I.-
! '
INDENTED SQUARE
VIOLET COLOR
USEXH
BLUE COLOR
MFRS
ID
0[0
DEPRESSED DOT
LENGTH-16ths
/--.
XH LD 121-0008-XXXX--­DIA-32nds
9
RAISED CIRCLE CROWNED HEAD
CONVENTIONAL~ COUNTERSUNK
RIVETS ~, HEAD
BASIC
CODE PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
LEI\IGTH-16ths
INDENTED SQUARE
..--..
lD 121-0004-0XXX 8 ~XA DIA~nds
lD 121-0004-1X~ LENGTH-16ths
(INACTIVE FOR DESIGN - USE CODE XGI VIOLET COLOR
LENGTH-16ths INDENTED SQUARE..--..
8 PlD 121-0004-2XXX
XD 01A"12nds
lD 121-0004-3XXX
(INACTIVE FOR DESIGN-USE CODE XGI LENGTH-16ths BLUE COLOR
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths MFRS
\ /
10
0 D=JANE CSR902B-X-X
DEPRESSED DOT
LENGTH-16ths RAISED CIRCLE
/
8 D=J..--..
XG lD121-0007-XXXX--..-
/
DIA-32nds
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths DIMPLE CROWNED HEAD
\ /
0 ©=JLZ NAS109.7AD-X-X
DIA-32nds LENGTH-16ths RAISED CROSS CROWNED HEAD
\ /
(@ ~MA NAS1097B-X-X
10
STAINLESS STEel
INDENTED DOT OR CONE
GRAY COLOR
YELLOW COLOR
"M" MArL
CODE
GRIP NO.
OPTIONAL
GRIP NO.
OPTIONAL
PROTRUDING
HEAD
IDENTIFICATION
GRIP NO.
OPTIONAL
@
MFRS
10
MFRS
10 ORANGE COLOR
GRIP NO.
0CQ)
MFRS
to
BLIND RIVETS
BASIC
CODE PART NUMBER
DIA.32nds/ GRIP-16ths
//
AW S951-S-X-X
DIA·32nds GRIP-16ths
I /
/"
RK NAS1398BX-X
DIA-32nds GRlp·16ths
/ /
RL NAS1398DX-X
DIA-32nds / GRIP-16ths
RM NAS1398MX-X
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths
\

BLIND RIVETS HEAD
BASIC
CODE PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths • = INCONEl
\ /
STEM
~.,
MFRSID
~.AAR NAS1738MX-X c(Q)l1 I:iiil::;;iili: :1
0
GRIP SLEEVE
NO. CODE"M"
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths • = INCONEl RECESSED
/
CONE
/ STEM@MFRSID
~ADB CR2839-X-X C~O 'lIillliiilJ:l IIJ
MATERIAL
GRIP M-MONEl
NO. 1-INCONEl
DIA-32nds GRIP· 16ths
/ / INACTIVE FOR DESIGNALP CR2A39-X-X USE CODE APK
DIA/2"/ GRlp·16th. + = INCONEl
STEM
@MFRsm
~APK CR2A39AX-X OQtJ uW::Wiill: :0
MATERIAL
GRIP M-MONEL
NO. 1-INCONEi.
DIA-32nds GRIP-18ths 1- = INCONEL
/ / STEM MFRSID
AST NAS1738CX-X @ c:a=t:J
GRIP SLEEVE
NO. CODE "C"
DIA-32nds GRIP-18ths
/ ./ MAT'L
./ @~RS
~RH CR2643-X-X [lJp9I1a;::1
GRIP
NO. BLACK COLOR
13
...
BASIC
CODE
COUNTERSUNK
HEAD
IDENTIFICATION
ZS
DIA-32nds / GRIP-16ths
/ ,/
CR2538-X-X INACTIVE FOR DESIGN
USE CODE AAW
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths
I; //
AAW NAS1739MX-X
0;3/GRlp-16th,
ADJ CR2838-X-X
+ = INCONEl
STE@FRSIO~
GRIP SLEEVE
NO. CODE "M"
+ = INCONEL
STEM MFRS 10
@~/~0- I :
~ -2
MATERIAL
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths
//
AJN CR2A38-X-X
GRIP NO. M-MONEl
I-INCONEL
INACTIVE FOR DESIGN
USE CODE APJ

HEAD
BASIC
CODE PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths PLAIN HEAD
\ / @ ijlllllll\l\lllillilillIHlliliPAMT CCR264CS-X-X
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths
/ / @ ~AV 6950-S-X-X
STAINLESS STE:H
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths
liHIt'NU. RECESSED CONE
\ //
OPTIONAL
@ D=m @RO NAS1399BX-X "I! ']11 111"111
rJ
MFRS
10 ORANGE COLOR
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths GRIP NO.
I / OPTIONAL
RP NAS1399DX-X (Q) "I!IIIII!IIIIII D=m @
MFRS
10 YEllOW 90l0R
DIA-3,"dS / GRIP-16ths GRIP NO.
OPTIONAL
RR NAS1399MX-X (Q) ~IIIIIIIII~II D=m @
"M" MAT'l
CODE GRAY COLOR
DIA-,2ndS / GRIP-16ths
GRIP NO.
OPTIONAL
RS NAS1399CX-X @ "'!'!III!IIIIII D=m @
"C" MAT'l
CODE GRAY COLOR
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths GRIP NO.
\ I
OPTIONAL
TO NAS1399MW-X-X @ OOIII!illlll D=m @
"M" MAT'l
CODE CAD PLATED SLEEVE
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths GRIP NO.
\ /
OPTIONAL
TP NAS199MS-X-X (Q) "1!1!111!11~11 D=m @
r-,J.
"M" MAT'l SilVER PLATED SLEEVE
CODE
15
BASIC
CODE
BLIND RIVETS ~
PART NUMBER ~-
COUNTERSUNK
HEAD
IDENTIFICATION
INACTIVE FOR DESIGN
USE CODE APl
GOLD COLOR
GOLD COLOR
RECESSED CONE
CAD PLATED SLEEVE
SilVER PLATED SLEEVE
MArl
CODE
INACTIVE FOR DESIGN
USE CODE APN
MFRS
ID
MFRS
ID
GRIP NO.
OPTIONAL
MFRS

PROTRUDING
BLIND BOLTS HEADS
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
ZF NAS1669( )K( ) INACTIVE FOR DESIGN
USE AKX
ZH NAS1671 ( )K( ) INACTIVE FOR· DESIGN
USE AKX
DIA-16ths GRIP-16ths MECHANICAL
\ /
lOCK CODE-
~~AKX NAS1669( )l( )
MFRS CLASS
10 1 CODE
DIA-16ths GRIP-16ths MECHANICAL
\
lOCK CODE
/
@~AKY NAS1671( )l( )
MFRS CLASS
10 2 CODE
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths MAT'l
\ / CODE
ACN MS21141-( )-( ) ©)~
MFRS 10 GRIP NO.
26
BLIND BOLTS $<'~
COUNTERSUNK
HEADS
BASIC
PART NUMBER~ ,CODE IDENTIFICATION
ZK NAS1670( )K( ) INACTIVE FOR DESIGN
USE AKV
ZL NAS1672( )K( ) INACTIVE FOR DESIGN
USE AKW
DIA-16ths GRIP-16ths CLASS MECHANICAL
CODE lOCK CODE
\ /
~ ~D=IDAKV NAS1670( )l( )
MFRS
ID
DIA-16ths GRIP-16ths "C" CRES MFRS
\
ID
/
@~~AKW NAS1672( )l( )
GRIP
NO.
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths MArl MFRS
\ /
CODE ID
@ ~
TV MS90353-( )-() I]UIII'III!III,IIII!III!!~11 ~
GRIP
NO.
DIA-32nds GRIP-16ths MArl MFRS ID
\ /
CODE
@) jl\
ACO MS21140-( )-( ) alfl'III!III:IIII!jlll!~li I 11
••r IV
GRIP
NO.
27
.....
PROTRUDING
TAPER-LOK BOLTS HEADS
BASIC
CODE PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
GRIP-16ths 10 CODE WASHER NUT
/ ( SEE NOTE BELOW)
YAA
PIN-TlV400(\)-( )E Op!o I( 32nds w~~~-~~~:d~~by "0" )
C· ~ GRIP-16ths
NUT·TLN 1010 CPDI( ) MFRS
DIA 10
GRIP-16ths 10 CODE WASHER NUT/ (SEE NOTE BELOW)
YAB
PIN·TLD400( )-( )E
O~ lIIIJ 0 ~
\
(32nds W~~~-~~~:d~~by "0")
/
NUT-TLN 1010 DPDI( ) MFRS GRIP-16ths
DIA 10
/
GRIP-16ths
10 CODE SELF-ALIGNING WASHER NUT
PIN-TLV400( ).( )E (SEE NOTE BELOW)
O~ ~~YAF \
-9DIA-16ths or
( 32nds when preceded by "0" )
NUT-TLN 1021 CPDI( )
MFRS
liHIP'oths
DIA 10
/
GRIP-16ths 10 CODE SELF-ALIGNING WASHER NUT
PIN-TLD400( )-( )E
(SEE NOTE BELOW)
01O~-YAH \ .0( 32nds W~~~-~~~:d~~ by "0" )
NUT-TLN 1024 DPDIA( ) /
MFRS GRIP-16ths
DIA 10
/ GRIP-16ths 10 CODE WASHER NUT
PIN-TLV200( \H )E
(SEE NOTE BELOW)
YAE OIJ= =n 0 ~'- 32nds W~~~-~~~:d~~by "0" )
/
NUT-TLN 1001 CPDI( ) GRIP·16th.
MFRS
DIA ID
/ GRIP-16ths 10 CODE WASHER NUT
PIN·TLD200( \H )E (SEE NOTE BELOW)
YAJ O~ JillllIO ~( 32nds W~~~-~~~:d~~by "0")
NUT-TLN 1001 CPDI( ) /
GRIP-16ths
MFRS
DIA 10
28
BASIC
CODE
TAPER-LOK BOLTS
PART NUMBER
COUNTERSUNK
HEADS
IDENTIFICATION
VAC
GRIP-16ths
----PIN·TlV·300l( ).( )E
/
DIA-16ths or
(32nds when preceded by "0" )
NUT·TlN 1010 CPD.I( )
DIA
10 CODE
( SEE NOTE BELOW I
O~
MFRS